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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an in-
dex that measures the performance that a ten-
nis player or country has had in a given period
of time." This index, not shown here, is used to
make the "General Performance Ranking©

or GPI Ranking©".

This index considers, for its calculation, a
number of aspects such as the number of
played matches and won, the serves, the
points won with the serves, the returns, the
break points (saved and won) and the tie-
breaks. Once the indexes are calculated for a
given period of time, the 2019 season in this
case, these indexes (not shown here) are
sorted from the highest to the lowest and a
ranking is established. This ranking is the
General Performance Ranking® or GPI

Ranking©, which is used to order countries by
performance in the analyzed season.

The best performance of the season has been
achieved by France (FRA), making it the No.

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.AusOpen.com

www.RolandGarros.com

www.Wimbledon.com

www.USopen.org

www.ATPtour.com

www.DavisCup.com

www.LaverCup.com

1 in the General Performance Ranking© or
GPI Ranking© by countries of the 2019 sea-

son. The GPI Ranking© podium is completed
by Spain (ESP) and United States (USA) (Ta-
ble 1, p.5) achieving the 2" and 3™ places, re-
spectively.

Other highlighted countries in the GPI Rank-

ing© have been ltaly (ITA), Serbia (SRB),
Germany (GER), Argentina (ARG), Aus-
tralia (AUS), Russia (RUS) and Canada
(CAN) to complete the Top 10 of the GPI
Ranking® by countries.

The following categories of tournament, which
correspond to the 2019 season, have been in-
cluded for the determination of the General

Performance Ranking© or GPI Ranking© by
countries. The tournaments have been devel-
oped on all surfaces, hard, clay and grass (In
the Part Il the General Statistics by countries
can be observed).

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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e Grand Slams: Australian Open, Ro-
land Garros, Wimbledon, US Open.
Davis Cup.

ATP 250, 500.

ATP Masters 1000.

Next Gen ATP Finals.

Nitto ATP Finals.

Laver Cup (Unofficial and no points
competition tournament for the ATP
Ranking).

Next, in Part | of this report, the tables showing
the performances by countries in the different

tennis e, salt

aspects, services, returns, break points, etc.
are presented to this 2019 season. Starting
with Tables 1 and 2 that summarize all the as-
pects presented in the following tables and

present the GPI Ranking©.
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TABLE 1

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking©

| GPIRkn| | Country | Played Matches |
1 France 556
2 Spain 500
3 United States 459
4 Italy 352
5 Serbia 282
6 Germany 304
7 Argentina 290
8 Australia 290
9 Russia 211
10 Canada 188
1 Switzerland 137
12 Great Britain 153
13 Japan 134
14 Croatia 124
15 Chile 96
16 Austria 87
17 Greece 79
18 Belgium 87
19 Kazakhstan 78
20 Portugal 71
21 Hungary 63
22 Moldova 57
23 Poland 58
24 Georgia 55
25 Czech Republic 50
26 Slovakia 52
27 Bulgaria 50
28 Uruguay 47
29 Norway 43
30 South Africa 40
31 Slovenia 39
32 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42
33 Belarus 37
34 Netherlands 39
35 Bolivia 30
36 South Korea 31
37 Romania 30
38 India 29
39 Lithuania 23
40 Brazil 25
41 Sweden 22
42 Tunisia 23
43 Latvia 23
44 Uzbekistan 22
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Played Matches
21

China
Colombia
Ukraine
Chinese Taipei
Turkey
Cyprus
Mexico

New Zealand
El Salvador
Denmark
Lebanon
Peru

Egypt
Finland
Thailand
Ecuador
Israel
Zimbabwe
Paraguay
Dominican Republic
Morocco
Barbados
Guatemala
Venezuela
Indonesia
Philippines
Hong Kong
Monaco
Qatar
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TABLE 2

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

| GPIRkn | County | W | L | T, | WT _

1 France 285 271 556 51,3%
2 Spain 275 225 500 55,0%
3 United States 205 254 459 44,7%
4 Italy 166 186 352 47,2%
6 Germany 142 162 304 46,7%
7 Argentina 148 142 290 51,0%
8 Australia 142 148 290 49,0%
5 Serbia 165 117 282 58,5%
9 Russia 131 80 211 62,1%
10 Canada 104 84 188 55,3%
12 Great Britain 70 83 153 45,8%
11 Switzerland 93 44 137 67,9%
13 Japan 69 65 134 51,5%
14 Croatia 61 63 124 49.2%
15 Chile 51 45 96 53,1%
16 Austria 54 33 87 62,1%
18 Belgium 43 44 87 49,4%
17 Greece 54 25 79 68,4%
19 Kazakhstan 36 42 78 46,2%
20 Portugal 29 42 71 40,8%
21 Hungary 29 34 63 46,0%
23 Poland 28 30 58 48,3%
22 Moldova 31 26 57 54,4%
24 Georgia 29 26 55 52,7%
26 Slovakia 16 36 52 30,8%
25 Czech Republic 25 25 50 50,0%
27 Bulgaria 23 27 50 46,0%
28 Uruguay 23 24 47 48,9%
29 Norway 23 20 43 53,5%
32 Bosnia and Herzegovina 14 28 42 33,3%
30 South Africa 22 18 40 55,0%
31 Slovenia 20 19 39 51,3%
34 Netherlands 16 23 39 41,0%
33 Belarus 18 19 37 48,6%
36 South Korea 15 16 31 48,4%
35 Bolivia 13 17 30 43,3%
37 Romania 10 20 30 33,3%
38 India 7 22 29 24,1%
40 Brazil 6 19 25 24,0%
39 Lithuania 10 13 23 43,5%
43 Latvia 6 17 23 26,1%

3 W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.
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Tunisia 6 17 26,1%
41 Sweden 8 14 22 36,4%
44 Uzbekistan 6 16 22 27,3%
45 China 4 17 21 19,0%
46 Colombia 7 8 15 46,7%
47 Ukraine 5 8 13 38,5%
48 Chinese Taipei 5 7 12 41,7%
49 Turkey 4 5 9 44,4%
50 Cyprus 4 3 7 57,1%
51 Mexico 4 2 6 66,7%
52 New Zealand 3 2 5 60,0%
53 El Salvador 2 3 5 40,0%
54 Denmark 1 4 5 20,0%
61 Israel 0 5 5 0,0%
58 Finland 2 2 4 50,0%
55 Lebanon 2 2 4 50,0%
56 Peru 2 2 4 50,0%
66 Barbados 1 3 4 25,0%
57 Egypt 1 3 4 25,0%
67 Guatemala 1 3 4 25,0%
65 Morocco 1 3 4 25,0%
62 Zimbabwe 1 3 4 25,0%
63 Paraguay 0 4 4 0,0%
60 Ecuador 3 0 3 100,0%
59 Thailand 2 1 3 66,7%
64 Dominican Republic 1 2 3 33,3%
69 Indonesia 1 2 3 33,3%
70 Philippines 1 2 3 33,3%
71 Hong Kong 0 3 3 0,0%
68 Venezuela 0 3 3 0,0%
72 Monaco 0 1 1 0,0%
73 Qatar 0 1 1 0,0%
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TABLE 3

TIEBREAKS PERFORMANCE (TP)

TIEBREAKS
—-m-

1 United States 152 308 49,4%
2 France 556 145 294 49,3%
3 Spain 500 104 227 45,8%
4 Italy 352 95 192 49,5%
5 Australia 290 82 164 50,0%
6 Argentina 290 71 136 52,2%
7 Canada 188 68 111 61,3%
8 Germany 304 64 141 45,4%
9 Serbia 282 61 124 49,2%
10 Russia 211 53 103 51,5%
1 Switzerland 137 52 80 65,0%
12 Croatia 124 52 94 55,3%
13 Greece 79 33 46 71,7%
14 Great Britain 153 33 74 44,6%
15 Chile 96 32 59 54,2%
16 Japan 134 27 52 51,9%
17 Austria 87 22 41 53,7%
18 Kazakhstan 78 20 40 50,0%
19 Moldova 57 18 28 64,3%
20 Hungary 63 18 30 60,0%
21 Belarus 37 16 25 64,0%
22 Poland 58 15 32 46,9%
23 Belgium 87 13 30 43,3%
24 Georgia 55 12 23 52,2%
25 Czech Republic 50 12 29 41,4%
26 Portugal 71 12 30 40,0%
27 South Africa 40 11 23 47,8%
28 Slovenia 39 11 23 47,8%
29 Uruguay 47 10 19 52,6%
30 Slovakia 52 10 23 43,5%
31 Bulgaria 50 10 33 30,3%
32 Lithuania 23 9 11 81,8%
33 Netherlands 39 9 21 42,9%
34 Romania 30 8 13 61,5%
35 India 29 7 16 43,8%
36 South Korea 31 6 16 37,5%
37 Latvia 23 5 12 41,7%
38 Norway 43 5 16 31,3%
39 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 5 17 29,4%
40 Turkey 9 4 7 57,1%
41 Uzbekistan 22 4 11 36,4%
42 Tunisia 23 4 12 33,3%
43 China 21 4 13 30,8%
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Bolivia
Ukraine
Sweden
Brazil
Denmark
New Zealand
Egypt
Thailand
Dominican Republic
Venezuela
El Salvador
Peru
Colombia
Cyprus
Mexico
Lebanon
Zimbabwe
Paraguay
Guatemala
Hong Kong
Monaco
Qatar
Chinese Taipei
Finland
Ecuador
Israel
Morocco
Barbados
Indonesia
Philippines

Played Matches
30

13
22

N N N
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TIEBREAKS

__Won | | Total | %WIT
5

O OO0 0000000000000 A" A aAaaaaaNWwWWwWW

60,0%
60,0%
50,0%
42,9%
40,0%
100,0%
100,0%
100,0%
100,0%
100,0%
50,0%
50,0%
33,3%
25,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
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TABLE 4

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE IN (%)

I top10 |

France 556 60,6%
Spain 500 64,1%
United States 459 62,0%
Italy 352 61,5%
Germany 304 61,0%
Australia 290 62,9%
Argentina 290 62,5%
Serbia 282 64,2%
Russia 211 60,2%
Canada 188 62,6%
Great Britain 153 62,7%
Japan 134 63,8%
Switzerland 137 61,3%
Croatia 124 61,7%
Chile 96 61,4%
Austria 87 64,4%
Belgium 87 60,0%
Greece 79 64,3%
Kazakhstan 78 62,7%
Portugal 71 62,9%
Hungary 63 59,0%
Poland 58 63,2%
Moldova 57 63,0%
Georgia 55 57,8%
Slovakia 52 60,4%
Czech Republic 50 62,5%
Bulgaria 50 62,2%
Norway 43 65,2%
Uruguay 47 58,1%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 62,1%
South Africa 40 61,9%
Belarus 37 63,9%
Netherlands 39 58,2%
Slovenia 39 57,3%
Bolivia 30 71,1%
South Korea 31 62,5%
India 29 61,5%
Romania 30 58,0%
Brazil 25 63,4%
Uzbekistan 22 65,7%
Sweden 22 65,5%
Lithuania 23 59,6%
China 21 63,4%
Tunisia 23 56,1%
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Played Matches
23

Latvia 55,6%
Colombia 15 65,5%
Ukraine 13 60,2%
Chinese Taipei 12 63,3%
Turkey 9 61,0%
Cyprus 7 55,1%
Mexico 6 60,8%
El Salvador 5 68,8%
Israel 5 65,2%
Denmark 5 61,0%
New Zealand 5 58,8%
Paraguay 4 68,5%
Finland 4 65,5%
Egypt 4 63,2%
Lebanon 4 62,8%
Barbados 4 62,0%
Zimbabwe 4 60,5%
Peru 4 58,0%
Guatemala 4 54,0%
Dominican Republic 3 70,0%
Morocco 4 52,3%
Philippines 3 65,7%
Indonesia 3 62,3%
Ecuador 3 62,0%
Hong Kong 3 58,7%
Venezuela 3 58,0%
Thailand 3 50,3%
Monaco 1 62,0%
Qatar 1 53,0%
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

I top10 |

Played Matches | % ___

©oCoo~NOoOOCOBA~OD

France
Spain
United States
Italy
Germany
Australia
Argentina
Serbia
Russia
Canada
Great Britain
Switzerland
Japan
Croatia
Chile
Austria
Belgium
Greece
Kazakhstan
Portugal
Hungary
Poland
Moldova
Georgia
Slovakia
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Uruguay
Norway
Bosnia and Herzegovina
South Africa
Slovenia
Netherlands
Belarus
South Korea
Romania
Bolivia

India

Brazil
Lithuania
Tunisia
Uzbekistan
Latvia
China

556
500
459
352
304
290
290
282
211
188
153
137
134
124
96
87
87
79
78
71
63
58
57
55
52
50
50
47
43
42
40
39
39
37
31
30
30
29
25
23
23
22
23
21

90,2%
92,3%
91,6%
92,4%
90,3%
92,2%
90,9%
93,0%
91,2%
88,1%
91,3%
94,7%
93,1%
90,6%
92,7%
92,6%
92,0%
93,4%
90,5%
94,4%
90,8%
90,6%
91,7%
87,5%
89,8%
91,8%
89,2%
91,5%
90,6%
91,5%
91,9%
93,0%
90,9%
89,0%
91,9%
92,4%
92,2%
89,9%
92,6%
92,2%
91,6%
93,2%
87,9%
94,8%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com

13



45

46
47
438
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

I top10 |

Played Matches
22

Sweden 87,9%
Colombia 15 93,7%
Ukraine 13 92,3%
Chinese Taipei 12 93,2%
Turkey 9 90,6%
Cyprus 7 89,7%
Mexico 6 88,6%
El Salvador 5 90,5%
Denmark 5 89,0%
Israel 5 86,8%
New Zealand 5 85,8%
Finland 4 94,8%
Morocco 4 93,4%
Egypt 4 91,0%
Lebanon 4 89,3%
Barbados 4 89,2%
Paraguay 4 87,7%
Peru 4 87,4%
Zimbabwe 4 84,6%
Guatemala 4 79,3%
Dominican Republic 3 94,6%
Ecuador 3 92,5%
Philippines 3 91,5%
Venezuela 3 90,2%
Thailand 3 88,9%
Hong Kong 3 87,9%
Indonesia 3 86,2%
Monaco 1 94,4%
Qatar 1 93,1%
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE WON (%PW)

I top10 |

|_PWRknl_|_____ Country ____| Played Matches
556

1 France 72,7%
2 Spain 500 70,8%
3 United States 459 74, 7%
4 Italy 352 71,6%
5 Germany 304 72,8%
6 Australia 290 72,8%
7 Argentina 290 69,3%
8 Serbia 282 71,0%
9 Russia 211 73,8%
10 Canada 188 76,5%
1 Great Britain 153 70,4%
12 Switzerland 137 76,1%
13 Croatia 124 76,8%
14 Japan 134 66,8%
15 Chile 96 71,4%
16 Austria 87 72,3%
17 Belgium 87 70,8%
18 Greece 79 76,3%
19 Kazakhstan 78 70,0%
20 Portugal 71 69,3%
21 Hungary 63 69,1%
22 Poland 58 73,2%
23 Moldova 57 67,0%
24 Georgia 55 69,0%
25 Bulgaria 50 73,3%
26 Czech Republic 50 73,1%
27 Slovakia 52 67,7%
28 Uruguay 47 73,1%
29 Norway 43 70,1%
30 South Africa 40 74,8%
31 Netherlands 39 73,5%
32 Slovenia 39 73,3%
33 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 65,1%
34 Belarus 37 72,6%
35 Romania 30 74,0%
36 South Korea 31 70,7%
37 India 29 68,3%
38 Bolivia 30 63,3%
39 Brazil 25 68,9%
40 Latvia 23 73,6%
41 Uzbekistan 22 72,6%
42 Tunisia 23 67,4%
43 Lithuania 23 66,2%
44 Sweden 22 63,6%
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Played Matches
21

China 66,2%
Colombia 15 66,2%
Ukraine 13 70,0%
Chinese Taipei 12 69,1%
Turkey 9 72,2%
Cyprus 7 78,3%
Mexico 6 72,2%
New Zealand 5 77,6%
Denmark 5 73,5%
El Salvador 5 66,5%
Peru 4 81,1%
Egypt 4 70,9%
Lebanon 4 70,6%
Finland 4 70,2%
Zimbabwe 4 68,3%
Israel 5 53,6%
Morocco 4 65,0%
Barbados 4 62,8%
Guatemala 4 61,5%
Thailand 3 79,2%
Ecuador 3 73,3%
Philippines 3 72,5%
Paraguay 4 52,6%
Hong Kong 3 64,0%
Indonesia 3 62,0%
Dominican Republic 3 58,0%
Venezuela 3 51,6%
Qatar 1 56,7%
Monaco 1 39,3%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"9 SERVE WON (%PW)

I top10 |

|_PWRknl_|____ Country _____ Played Matches
556

1 France 49,9%
2 Spain 500 52,3%
3 United States 459 51,2%
4 Italy 352 51,1%
5 Germany 304 49,4%
6 Argentina 290 51,7%
7 Australia 290 51,1%
8 Serbia 282 52,4%
9 Russia 211 52,4%
10 Canada 188 51,7%
1 Great Britain 153 50,6%
12 Switzerland 137 56,1%
13 Japan 134 51,8%
14 Croatia 124 51,0%
15 Chile 96 51,5%
16 Austria 87 54,1%
17 Belgium 87 49,5%
18 Greece 79 52,9%
19 Kazakhstan 78 50,3%
20 Portugal 71 49,1%
21 Hungary 63 50,0%
22 Moldova 57 52,9%
23 Poland 58 51,8%
24 Georgia 55 50,6%
25 Czech Republic 50 51,3%
26 Slovakia 52 47,9%
27 Bulgaria 50 49,4%
28 Uruguay 47 51,5%
29 Norway 43 52,6%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 48,0%
31 Slovenia 39 49.7%
32 South Africa 40 48,2%
33 Netherlands 39 49,0%
34 Belarus 37 50,4%
35 South Korea 31 51,4%
36 Romania 30 49,6%
37 Bolivia 30 49,4%
38 India 29 48,2%
39 Brazil 25 49,8%
40 Lithuania 23 52,8%
41 China 21 51,3%
42 Tunisia 23 46,6%
43 Latvia 23 45,8%
44 Sweden 22 47,2%
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m. Played Matcros

46
47
438
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

Uzbekistan
Colombia
Chinese Taipei
Ukraine
Turkey
Cyprus

El Salvador
Mexico
Denmark
Finland

Peru

New Zealand
Israel
Zimbabwe
Lebanon
Morocco
Egypt
Guatemala
Barbados
Thailand
Philippines
Ecuador
Paraguay
Indonesia
Venezuela
Dominican Republic
Hong Kong
Monaco
Qatar

15
12
13

©
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47,0%
53,2%
56,1%
49,0%
47,4%
46,2%
57,7%
40,6%
47,7%
55,9%
53,3%
41,4%
39,6%
48,1%
46,2%
46,2%
44,9%
44.5%
44,2%
54,5%
54,2%
53,7%
36,7%
46,3%
44,9%
43,3%
35,4%
41,2%
40,7%
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TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

I top10 |

1 France 556 62,1%
2 Spain 500 61,8%
3 United States 459 60,7%
4 Italy 352 60,9%
5 Germany 304 59,7%
6 Australia 290 62,2%
7 Argentina 290 60,3%
8 Serbia 282 61,5%
9 Russia 211 61,2%
10 Canada 188 65,2%
1 Switzerland 137 68,1%
12 Great Britain 153 60,8%
13 Croatia 124 64,7%
14 Japan 134 58,9%
15 Chile 96 64,2%
16 Austria 87 61,4%
17 Greece 79 65,0%
18 Belgium 87 58,4%
19 Kazakhstan 78 59,1%
20 Portugal 71 60,5%
21 Hungary 63 61,7%
22 Poland 58 63,2%
23 Moldova 57 58,8%
24 Georgia 55 59,0%
25 Czech Republic 50 62,9%
26 Slovakia 52 58,2%
27 Bulgaria 50 60,3%
28 Uruguay a7 56,5%
29 Norway 43 61,1%
30 South Africa 40 62,2%
31 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 58,3%
32 Netherlands 39 61,1%
33 Slovenia 39 60,8%
34 Belarus 37 60,6%
35 Romania 30 61,9%
36 Bolivia 30 61,3%
37 South Korea 31 58,9%
38 India 29 52,5%
39 Tunisia 23 61,4%
40 Latvia 23 59,6%
41 Brazil 25 52,6%
42 China 21 62,1%
43 Lithuania 23 56,6%
44 Uzbekistan 22 58,7%
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BPS Rkn
45

46
47
438
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

I top10 |

Sweden 22 58,1%
Ukraine 13 67,9%
Colombia 15 58,7%
Chinese Taipei 12 63,9%
Turkey 9 61,2%
Cyprus 7 57,8%
Mexico 6 60,0%
Denmark 5 61,0%
Finland 4 76,0%
New Zealand 5 55,2%
Zimbabwe 4 63,6%
El Salvador 5 50,0%
Barbados 4 61,8%
Lebanon 4 61,5%
Egypt 4 58,6%
Peru 4 57,1%
Paraguay 4 52,5%
Morocco 4 51,9%
Israel 5 38,9%
Dominican Republic 3 64,5%
Guatemala 4 48,3%
Thailand 3 62,5%
Indonesia 3 58,6%
Hong Kong 3 58,3%
Ecuador 3 54,5%
Philippines 3 30,0%
Qatar 1 60,0%
Venezuela 3 16,7%
Monaco 1 14,3%
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TABLE 9

I top10 |

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

1 France 556 39,2%
2 Spain 500 40,1%

3 United States 459 35,5%
4 Italy 352 39,2%

5 Serbia 282 43,0%

6 Australia 290 40,1%

7 Germany 304 37,6%
8 Argentina 290 38,8%
9 Russia 211 40,4%
10 Canada 188 36,5%
1 Great Britain 153 38,3%
12 Japan 134 41,6%
13 Switzerland 137 37,9%
14 Croatia 124 35,2%
15 Chile 96 41,0%
16 Belgium 87 42,8%
17 Austria 87 38,9%
18 Greece 79 36,4%
19 Kazakhstan 78 36,7%
20 Portugal 71 39,0%
21 Hungary 63 36,8%
22 Georgia 55 42,1%
23 Moldova 57 38,4%
24 Poland 58 36,8%
25 Slovakia 52 40,5%
26 Bulgaria 50 40,2%
27 Uruguay 47 41,7%
28 Norway 43 45,3%
29 Czech Republic 50 35,8%
30 Slovenia 39 43,9%
31 South Africa 40 40,7%
32 Netherlands 39 37,4%
33 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 33,9%
34 South Korea 31 37,1%
35 Bolivia 30 37,6%
36 Belarus 37 29,5%
37 Romania 30 34,0%
38 Sweden 22 41,4%
39 India 29 29,9%
40 Lithuania 23 37, 7%
41 Tunisia 23 36,4%
42 China 21 38,5%
43 Brazil 25 31,1%
44 Uzbekistan 22 34,0%
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BPW Rkn
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Latvia 23 32,5%
Colombia 15 44.2%
Turkey 9 47,7%
Chinese Taipei 12 34,7%
Ukraine 13 31,0%
Lebanon 4 66,7%
Mexico 6 42,9%
Cyprus 7 35,7%
Ecuador 3 83,3%
New Zealand 5 42,1%
Thailand 3 70,0%
El Salvador 5 40,0%
Peru 4 50,0%
Dominican Republic 3 53,8%
Denmark 5 31,3%
Barbados 4 36,7%
Morocco 4 35,7%
Egypt 4 35,3%
Venezuela 3 45,5%
Finland 4 32,1%
Paraguay 4 32,1%
Israel 5 25,0%
Indonesia 3 38,9%
Philippines 3 37,5%
Zimbabwe 4 26,9%
Guatemala 4 26,1%
Monaco 1 100,0%
Hong Kong 3 0%
Qatar 1 0,0%

I top10 |
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TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1 RETURN WON (%RW)

I top10 |

| RWRkn, | Country | Played Matches | %RW __
1 France 556 28,7%
2 Spain 500 29,8%
3 United States 459 24,9%
4 Italy 352 27,5%
5 Argentina 290 29,3%
6 Germany 304 27,9%
7 Serbia 282 29,6%
8 Australia 290 27,0%
9 Russia 211 29,4%
10 Canada 188 27,1%
1 Great Britain 153 27,9%
12 Switzerland 137 30,0%
13 Japan 134 29,8%
14 Croatia 124 25,5%
15 Chile 96 27,8%
16 Belgium 87 30,6%
17 Austria 87 28,3%
18 Greece 79 29,2%
19 Kazakhstan 78 27,0%
20 Hungary 63 31,2%
21 Portugal 71 27,2%
22 Georgia 55 30,0%
23 Moldova 57 28,2%
24 Poland 58 27,1%
25 Bulgaria 50 28,9%
26 Uruguay 47 29,6%
27 Slovakia 52 26,4%
28 Czech Republic 50 27,4%
29 Norway 43 27,7%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 28,0%
31 South Africa 40 27,6%
32 Netherlands 39 27,3%
33 Slovenia 39 26,4%
34 Belarus 37 27,0%
35 Bolivia 30 31,8%
36 South Korea 31 27,0%
37 Sweden 22 33,9%
38 Romania 30 24,4%
39 India 29 23,8%
40 Brazil 25 27,4%
41 Tunisia 23 28,5%
42 Lithuania 23 27,6%
43 Latvia 23 26,8%
44 China 21 27,0%
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46
47
438
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

Uzbekistan
Colombia
Ukraine
Chinese Taipei
Mexico
Cyprus
Turkey

New Zealand
Morocco
Ecuador
Israel
Lebanon
Peru
Denmark
Barbados
Zimbabwe
Finland
Paraguay

El Salvador
Guatemala
Thailand
Venezuela
Dominican Republic
Egypt
Philippines
Indonesia
Hong Kong
Monaco
Qatar

I top10 |

m Played Matcros

23,6%
15 29,7%
13 25,4%
12 24,4%
40,5%
30,7%
21,2%
32,7%
40,3%
48,4%
25,1%
30,3%
30,2%
23,3%
28,7%
28,2%
27,2%
25,5%
19,5%
24,4%
27,5%
26,7%
25,6%
17,4%
20,8%
17,5%
13,6%
31,6%
18,5%

()
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"¢ RETURN WON (%RW)

I top10 |

| RWRkn, | Country | Played Matches | %RW
1 France 556 48,8%
2 Spain 500 51,1%
3 United States 459 45,9%
4 Italy 352 48,4%
5 Argentina 290 51,6%
6 Germany 304 48,4%
7 Serbia 282 51,7%
8 Australia 290 48,1%
9 Russia 211 52,6%
10 Canada 188 46,4%
1 Great Britain 153 48,8%
12 Japan 134 52,4%
13 Switzerland 137 48,2%
14 Croatia 124 45,4%
15 Chile 96 47,0%
16 Belgium 87 50,7%
17 Austria 87 50,1%
18 Kazakhstan 78 48,7%
19 Greece 79 47,2%
20 Portugal 71 47,1%
21 Hungary 63 49,3%
22 Moldova 57 52,2%
23 Georgia 55 49,4%
24 Poland 58 46,6%
25 Bulgaria 50 49,8%
26 Slovakia 52 47,5%
27 Czech Republic 50 46,4%
28 Uruguay 47 49,1%
29 Norway 43 49,2%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 49,9%
31 Slovenia 39 50,3%
32 South Africa 40 47,9%
33 Belarus 37 50,7%
34 Netherlands 39 45.2%
35 Bolivia 30 52,5%
36 South Korea 31 49,5%
37 Romania 30 44,2%
38 India 29 45,0%
39 Brazil 25 50,6%
40 Lithuania 23 50,4%
41 Uzbekistan 22 48,3%
42 Tunisia 23 46,1%
43 Sweden 22 48,0%
44 Latvia 23 44,0%
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I top10 |

Played Matches
21

China 41,9%
Colombia 15 48,6%
Chinese Taipei 12 56,0%
Ukraine 13 46,2%
Turkey 9 51,4%
Cyprus 7 51,1%
Mexico 6 55,0%
New Zealand 5 54,5%
Denmark 5 47,3%
Israel 5 47,2%
El Salvador 5 44,8%
Finland 4 53,5%
Paraguay 4 53,5%
Guatemala 4 49,5%
Egypt 4 48,8%
Zimbabwe 4 47,8%
Barbados 4 46,8%
Lebanon 4 45, 7%
Indonesia 3 57,0%
Morocco 4 42,0%
Ecuador 3 55,1%
Peru 4 40,2%
Dominican Republic 3 53,2%
Venezuela 3 46,3%
Thailand 3 45,8%
Philippines 3 45,5%
Hong Kong 3 27,8%
Monaco 1 38,1%
Qatar 1 7,7%
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GENERAL STATISTICS BY COUNTRIES

2019 Season

PART Il
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TABLE 12

tennis e, salt

INDEX OF WON MATCHES/TOTAL MATCHES - 2019 SEASON

TOTAL WON MATCHES LOST MATCHES
Pos. Country Clay @ Grass w Hard CIay Grass TAL
1 France 556 167 70 48 285 167 36 51,3%
2 Spain 500 135 111 29 275 110 92 23 225 55,0%
3 United States 459 143 24 38 205 179 43 32 254 44,7%
4 Italy 352 75 62 29 166 96 70 20 186 47,2%
5 Germany 304 80 47 15 142 85 55 22 162 46,7%
6 Argentina 290 50 86 12 148 54 76 12 142 51,0%
7 Australia 290 113 12 17 142 97 26 25 148 49,0%
8 Serbia 282 90 57 18 165 72 31 14 117 58,5%
9 Russia 211 101 20 10 131 58 15 7 80 62,1%
10 Canada 188 70 18 16 104 57 16 11 84 55,3%
11 Great Britain 153 54 6 10 70 49 16 18 83 45,8%
12 Switzerland 137 59 21 13 93 26 15 3 44 67,9%
13 Japan 134 46 19 69 40 21 4 65 51,5%
14 Croatia 124 39 15 61 42 14 7 63 49,2%
15 Chile 96 12 34 51 22 17 6 45 53,1%
16 Austria 87 27 27 0 54 14 16 3 33 62,1%
17 Belgium 87 24 8 11 43 28 10 6 44 49,4%
18 Greece 79 37 15 2 54 17 3 25 68,4%
19 Kazakhstan 78 26 2 8 36 28 7 42 46,2%
20 Portugal 71 12 13 4 29 20 18 4 42 40,8%
21 Hungary 63 12 14 3 29 17 14 3 34 46,0%
22 Poland 58 21 5 28 20 5 30 48,3%
23 Moldova 57 23 1 31 17 3 26 54,4%
24 Georgia 55 17 11 1 29 15 3 26 52,7%
25 Slovakia 52 7 9 0 16 16 17 3 36 30,8%
26 Czech Republic 50 19 2 25 18 5 2 25 50,0%
27 Bulgaria 50 18 0 23 19 6 2 27 46,0%
28 Uruguay 47 3 19 1 23 9 13 2 24 48,9%
29 Norway 43 19 0 23 10 9 1 20 53,5%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 3 2 14 22 4 2 28 33,3%
31 South Africa 40 18 1 3 22 12 3 3 18 55,0%
32 Slovenia 39 8 11 1 20 7 9 3 19 51,3%
33 Netherlands 39 12 2 2 16 14 5 4 23 41,0%
34 Belarus 37 16 2 18 17 1 1 19 48,6%
35 South Korea 31 15 0 0 15 15 0 1 16 48,4%
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TOTAL WON MATCHES LOST MATCHES
MATCHES Won/TO- ‘
Pos. Country NA Hard Clay @ Grass w Hard Clay Grass L TAL
36 Bolivia 4 9 0 13 4 12 1 17 43,3%
37 Romania 10 0 0 10 16 1 20 33,3%
38 India 29 5 0 2 13 7 22 24,1%
39 Brazil 25 0 6 0 6 4 14 1 19 24,0%
40 Lithuania 23 6 3 1 10 10 2 1 13 43,5%
41 Tunisia 23 2 4 0 6 10 1 17 26,1%
42 Latvia 23 5 1 0 6 6 3 17 26,1%
43 Sweden 22 5 3 0 8 8 0 14 36,4%
44 Uzbekistan 22 3 3 0 6 9 5 2 16 27,3%
45 China 21 4 0 0 4 17 0 0 17 19,0%
46 Colombia 15 0 7 0 7 5 3 0 8 46,7%
47 Ukraine 13 2 2 1 5 2 4 2 8 38,5%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 5 0 0 5 6 0 1 7 41,7%
49 Turkey 9 3 0 1 4 2 0 3 5 44,4%
50 Cyprus 7 3 0 1 4 2 0 1 3 57,1%
51 Mexico 6 0 4 0 4 2 0 0 2 66,7%
52 New Zealand 5 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 60,0%
53 El Salvador 5 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 40,0%
54 Denmark 5 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 20,0%
55 Israel 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0,0%
56 Lebanon 4 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 50,0%
57 Peru 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 50,0%
58 Egypt 4 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 25,0%
59 Finland 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 50,0%
60 Zimbabwe 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 25,0%
61 Paraguay 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0,0%
62 Morocco 4 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 25,0%
63 Barbados 4 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 25,0%
64 Guatemala 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 25,0%
65 Thailand 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 66,7%
66 Ecuador 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 100,0%
67 Dominican Republic 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 33,3%
68 Venezuela 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0,0%
69 Indonesia 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 33,3%
70 Philippines 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 33,3%
71 Hong Kong 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0,0%
72 Monaco 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0,0%
73 Qatar 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0,0%
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TABLE 13

TIEBREAKS - 2019 SEASON

TIEBREAKS WON

TIEBREAKS LOST

Played M
Pos. Country Maches Hard Clay = Grass @ Hard Clay Grass Won/Total %
1 United States 459 112 16 24 118 16 22 308 49%
2 France 556 87 25 33 100 24 25 294 49%
3 Spain 500 49 42 13 66 40 17 227 46%
4 Italy 352 52 27 16 53 25 19 192 49%
5 | Australia 290 61 8 13 58 7 17 164 50%
6 Germany 304 37 21 43 23 11 141 45%
7 | Argentina 290 29 33 26 30 9 136 52%
8 | Serbia 282 32 17 12 34 19 10 124 49%
9 | Canada 188 46 11 11 31 8 111 61%
10 | Russia 211 42 5 6 39 6 5 103 51%
11 | Croatia 124 35 7 10 28 10 4 94 55%
12 | Switzerland 137 34 12 6 18 6 4 80 65%
13 | Great Britain 153 24 3 6 31 6 74 45%
14 | Chile 96 10 18 4 17 7 3 59 54%
15 | Japan 134 22 3 2 15 10 0 52 52%
16 | Greece 79 26 4 3 11 2 0 46 72%
17 | Austria 87 12 9 1 6 10 3 41 54%
18 | Kazakhstan 78 15 2 3 15 2 3 40 50%
19 | Bulgaria 50 7 3 0 13 9 1 33 30%
20 | Poland 58 11 0 4 14 0 3 32 47%
21 | Belgium 87 1 3 14 2 1 30 43%
22 | Portugal 71 2 1 6 5 30 40%
23 | Hungary 63 5 4 3 7 2 30 60%
24 | Czech Republic 50 3 1 12 3 2 29 41%
25 | Moldova 57 13 5 0 5 4 1 28 64%
26 | Belarus 37 15 0 1 9 0 0 25 64%
27 | Georgia 55 3 1 9 1 1 23 52%
28 | Slovakia 52 5 5 0 4 8 1 23 43%
29 | South Africa 40 10 0 1 8 2 2 23 48%
30 | Slovenia 39 5 5 1 5 4 3 23 48%
31 | Netherlands 39 6 1 2 8 2 2 21 43%
32 | Uruguay 47 4 5 1 1 6 2 19 53%
33 | Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 5 0 0 8 3 1 17 29%
34 | Norway 43 1 4 0 7 3 1 16 31%
35 | South Korea 31 6 0 0 9 0 1 16 38%
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TIEBREAKS WON TIEBREAKS LOST
Played m
Pos. Country Matches | Hard Clay = Grass @ Hard Clay Grass Won/Total %
36 | India 29 4 0 3 6 1 2 16 44%
37 | Romania 30 6 2 0 3 1 1 13 62%
38 | China 21 4 0 0 9 0 0 13 31%
39 | Tunisia 23 2 2 0 2 6 0 12 33%
40 | Latvia 23 3 2 0 4 2 1 12 42%
41 | Lithuania 23 7 1 1 1 0 1 11 82%
42 | Uzbekistan 22 2 2 0 5 2 0 11 36%
43 | Brazil 25 0 3 0 2 1 1 7 43%
44 | Turkey 9 3 0 1 3 0 0 7 57%
45 | Sweden 22 2 1 0 2 1 0 6 50%
46 | Bolivia 30 0 3 0 0 2 0 5 60%
47 | Ukraine 13 1 1 1 0 0 2 5 60%
48 | Denmark 5 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 40%
49 | Cyprus 7 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 25%
50 | Colombia 15 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 33%
51 | Chinese Taipei 12 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0%
52 | El Salvador 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 50%
53 | Peru 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 50%
54 | Barbados 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0%
55 | New Zealand 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
56 | Israel 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
57 | Egypt 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 100%
58 | Finland 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
59 | Morocco 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0%
60 | Thailand 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
61 | Ecuador 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
62 | Dominican Republic 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 100%
63 | Venezuela 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
64 | Indonesia 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
65 | Philippines 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
66 | Mexico 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
67 | Lebanon 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
68 | Zimbabwe 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
69 | Paraguay 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
70 | Guatemala 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
71 | Hong Kong 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
72 | Monaco 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
73 | Qatar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
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TABLE 14

ACES - 2019 SEASON

tennis e, salt

cree O

ACES
Played
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay
1 United States 459 3.810 441 770
2 France 556 2.543 | 724 667
3 Germany 304 1.327 649 388
4 Spain 500 1.298 | 594 410
5 Australia 290 1.603 175 356
6 Italy 352 1.148 | 474 375
7 Canada 188 1.341 169 429
8 Russia 211 1.237 | 160 180
9 Croatia 124 1.008 223 173
10 Serbia 282 835 326 208
11 Argentina 290 514 622 123
12 Switzerland 137 749 217 163
13 Great Britain 153 609 58 138
14 Kazakhstan 78 444 52 110
15 Chile 96 246 247 111
16 Greece 79 441 86 33
17 Belgium 87 287 61 109
18 South Africa 40 341 19 96
19 Japan 134 298 101 28
20 Austria 87 231 172 24
21 Poland 58 310 37 74
22 Czech Republic 50 288 63 50
23 Slovenia 39 194 121 45
24 Bulgaria 50 250 72 18
25 Portugal 71 175 90 47
26 Romania 30 264 28 19
27 Belarus 37 280 1 15
28 Georgia 55 220 56 14
29 Netherlands 39 194 36 50
30 Uruguay 47 72 163 27
31 Hungary 63 112 85 48
32 Slovakia 52 106 87 13
33 Moldova 57 144 29 18
34 Latvia 23 116 36 22
35 Norway 43 57 93 7

5.021
3.934
2.364
2.302
2.134
1.997
1.939
1.577
1.404
1.369

1.259
1.129
805
606
604
560
457
456
427
427

421
401
360
340
312
311
296
290
280
262

245
206
191
174
157

Aces per

Match
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ACES
Played - Aces per
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay | Grass JREJcIjl Match
36 India 29 115 4 38 157 5
37 South Korea 31 144 0 6 150 5
38 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 87 13 26 126 3
39 China 21 122 0 0 122 6
40 Uzbekistan 22 69 30 5 104 5
41 Brazil 25 22 70 8 100 4
42 Ukraine 13 29 20 45 94 7
43 Lithuania 23 75 10 4 89 4
44 Bolivia 30 23 45 2 70 2
45 Tunisia 23 24 34 8 66 3
46 Sweden 22 35 28 0 63 3
47 Turkey 9 26 0 28 54 6
48 Colombia 15 11 37 0 48 3
49 Chinese Taipei 12 43 0 4 47 4
50 Cyprus 7 32 8 40 6
51 Denmark 5 39 0 0 39 8
52 Lebanon 4 0 28 0 28 7
53 New Zealand 5 25 0 0 25 5
54 Finland 4 25 0 0 25 6
55 Peru 4 24 0 0 24 6
56 Thailand 3 20 0 0 20 7
57 El Salvador 5 14 1 0 15 3
58 Ecuador 3 14 0 0 14 5
59 Mexico 6 7 7 0 14 2
60 Zimbabwe 4 13 0 0 13 3
61 Guatemala 4 12 0 0 12 3
62 Barbados 4 0 10 0 10 3
63 Egypt 4 0 9 0 9 2
64 Philippines 3 9 0 0 9 3
65 Paraguay 4 0 8 0 8 2
66 Indonesia 3 7 0 0 7 2
67 Qatar 1 6 0 0 6 6
68 Morocco 4 0 5 0 5 1
69 Hong Kong 3 5 0 0 5 2
70 Israel 5 3 0 0 3 1
71 Venezuela 3 3 0 0 3 1
72 Dominican Republic 3 0 2 0 2 1
73 Monaco 1 0 0 0 0 0
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TABLE 15

DOUBLE FAULTS - 2019 SEASON

DOUBLE FAULTS
Played - DF per
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay | Grass [RCICINE Match
1 France 556 1.141 531 353 2.025 4
2 United States 459 966 183 255 1.404 3
3 Spain 500 595 501 149 1.245 2
L} Germany 304 540 346 165 1.051 3
5 Italy 352 495 302 138 935 3
6 Argentina 290 322 498 99 919 3
7 Australia 290 584 81 124 789 3
8 Canada 188 503 117 134 754 4
9 Russia 211 485 111 60 656 3
10 Serbia 282 330 194 121 645 2
11 Croatia 124 299 112 44 455 4
12 Great Britain 153 262 72 103 437 3
13 Kazakhstan 78 231 24 62 317 4
14 Georgia 55 199 82 25 306 6
15 Japan 134 192 93 17 302 2
16 Switzerland 137 154 69 34 257 2
17 Chile 96 102 116 29 247 3
18 Belgium 87 137 39 51 227 3
19 Hungary 63 85 104 38 227 4
20 Bulgaria 50 152 47 5 204 4
21 Austria 87 99 93 6 198 2
22 Slovakia 52 78 90 24 192 4
23 Poland 58 134 18 38 190 3
24 Greece 79 105 47 22 174 2
25 Czech Republic 50 105 39 15 159 3
26 Moldova 57 110 30 11 151 3
27 Belarus 37 138 2 9 149 4
28 Uruguay 47 40 91 16 147 3
29 Portugal 71 57 65 9 131 2
30 Netherlands 39 86 26 18 130 3
31 Norway 43 36 79 9 124 3
32 Slovenia 39 48 59 11 118 3
33 South Africa 40 91 8 16 115 3
34 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 88 11 15 114 3
35 Latvia 23 50 40 16 106 5
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DOUBLE FAULTS
Played - DF per
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay | Grass [RCICIN Match
36 India 29 68 5 28 101 3
37 South Korea 31 93 0 5 98 3
38 Romania 30 77 9 7 93 3
39 Tunisia 23 33 44 4 81 4
40 Sweden 22 29 47 0 76 3
41 Lithuania 23 51 12 7 70 3
42 Bolivia 30 24 35 1 60 2
43 Brazil 25 10 43 1 54 2
44 Uzbekistan 22 22 13 9 44 2
45 Ukraine 13 7 18 13 38 3
46 China 21 34 0 0 34 2
47 Turkey 9 15 0 19 34 4
48 Cyprus 7 19 0 10 29 4
49 Guatemala 4 27 0 0 27 7
50 Chinese Taipei 12 18 0 6 24 2
51 New Zealand 5 24 0 0 24 5
52 Denmark 5 23 0 0 23 5
53 Colombia 15 9 13 0 22 1
54 Zimbabwe 4 20 0 0 20 5
55 Mexico 6 6 11 0 17 3
56 Israel 5 15 0 0 15 3
57 Lebanon 4 0 14 0 14 4
58 Peru 4 14 0 0 14 4
59 Thailand 3 13 0 0 13 4
60 Barbados 4 4 9 0 13 3
61 Indonesia 3 13 0 0 13 4
62 El Salvador 5 9 2 0 11 2
63 Egypt 4 2 9 0 11 3
64 Paraguay 4 0 11 0 11 3
65 Hong Kong 3 9 0 0 9 3
66 Ecuador 3 8 0 0 8 3
67 Morocco 4 0 8 0 8 2
68 Venezuela 3 8 0 0 8 3
69 Philippines 3 7 0 0 7 2
70 Finland 4 6 0 0 6 2
71 Dominican Republic 3 0 3 0 3 1
72 Qatar 1 2 0 0 2 2
73 Monaco 1 0 1 0 1 1
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TABLE 16

1°* SERVE IN % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
1 France 556 61% 60% 61% | 60,60%
2 Spain 500 64% 65% 64% | 64,07%
3 United States 459 63% 59% 62% | 61,97%
4 Italy 352 61% 61% 63% | 61,50%
5 Germany 304 61% 61% 60% | 61,00%
6 Argentina 290 63% 62% 65% | 62,52%
7 Australia 290 63% 63% 64% | 62,92%
8 Serbia 282 64% 64% 63% | 64,20%
9 Russia 211 60% 58% 63% | 60,22%
10 Canada 188 62% 65% 62% | 62,56%
11 Great Britain 153 63% 61% 62% 62,75%
12 Switzerland 137 62% 59% 64% | 61,33%
13 Japan 134 63% 65% 65% | 63,83%
14 Croatia 124 62% 59% 65% | 61,73%
15 Chile 96 61% 62% 59% | 61,39%
16 Belgium 87 60% 61% 58% | 60,05%
17 Austria 87 65% 64% 61% | 64,39%
18 Greece 79 65% 63% 63% | 64,25%
19 Kazakhstan 78 62% 66% 63% | 62,65%
20 Portugal 71 63% 63% 63% | 62,89%
21 Hungary 63 59% 59% 58% 58,95%
22 Poland 58 63% 62% 66% | 63,24%
23 Moldova 57 62% 65% 68% | 62,96%
24 Georgia 55 57% 60% 58% | 57,76%
25 Slovakia 52 60% 61% 63% | 60,38%
26 Bulgaria 50 62% 62% 68% | 62,20%
27 Czech Republic 50 62% 63% 68% | 62,48%
28 Uruguay 47 59% 58% 58% | 58,13%
29 Norway 43 65% 65% 70% 65,23%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 62% 63% 64% 62,07%
31 South Africa 40 62% 62% 61% | 61,93%
32 Netherlands 39 59% 55% 59% 58,21%
33 Slovenia 39 60% 55% 60% | 57,26%
34 Belarus 37 63% 76% 67% | 63,95%
35 South Korea 31 62% 0% 64% 62,45%
36 Romania 30 58% 58% 65% | 58,03%
37 Bolivia 30 69% 72% 68% | 71,13%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 61% 63% 62% | 61,48%
39 Brazil 25 62% 63% 70% | 63,36%
40 Latvia 23 57% 54% 55% | 55,57%
41 Tunisia 23 53% 58% 63% | 56,09%
42 Lithuania 23 58% 65% 55% | 59,57%
43 Sweden 22 66% 64% 0% 65,45%
44 Uzbekistan 22 66% 67% 60% | 65,73%
45 China 21 63% 0% 0% 63,43%
46 Colombia 15 68% 64% 0% 65,47%
47 Ukraine 13 63% 58% 60% | 60,15%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 63% 0% 68% | 63,33%
49 Turkey 9 61% 0% 61% | 61,00%
50 Cyprus 7 56% 0% 54% 55,14%
51 Mexico 6 53% 65% 0% 60,83%
52 New Zealand 5 59% 0% 0% 58,80%
53 Denmark 5 61% 0% 0% 61,00%
54 Israel 5 65% 0% 0% 65,20%
55 El Salvador 5 69% 69% 0% 68,80%
56 Guatemala 4 54% 0% 0% 54,00%
57 Zimbabwe 4 60% 0% 0% 60,50%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 63% 0% 62,75%
59 Peru 4 58% 0% 0% 58,00%
60 Barbados 4 58% 63% 0% 62,00%
61 Egypt 4 67% 62% 0% 63,25%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 69% 0% 68,50%
63 Morocco 4 0% 52% 0% 52,25%
64 Finland 4 66% 0% 0% 65,50%
65 Thailand 3 50% 0% 0% 50,33%
66 Indonesia 3 62% 0% 0% 62,33%
67 Hong Kong 3 59% 0% 0% 58,67%
68 Ecuador 3 62% 0% 0% 62,00%
69 Venezuela 3 58% 0% 0% 58,00%
70 Philippines 3 66% 0% 0% 65,67%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 70% 0% 70,00%
72 Qatar 1 53% 0% 0% 53,00%
73 Monaco 1 0% 62% 0% 62,00%
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TABLE 17

2" SERVE IN % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches |, Hard Clay Grass
1 France 556 91% 90% 89% 90,18%
2 Spain 500 92% 92% 92% 92,26%
3 United States 459 92% 92% 91% 91,63%
4 Italy 352 92% 93% 92% 92,44%
5 Germany 304 91% 90% 89% 90,34%
6 Argentina 290 91% 91% 90% 90,86%
7 Australia 290 92% 94% 92% 92,18%
8 Serbia 282 93% 93% 91% 92,95%
9 Russia 211 91% 92% 92% 91,18%
10 Canada 188 88% 89% 87% 88,06%
11 Great Britain 153 92% 90% 90% 91,32%
12 Switzerland 137 95% 95% 94% 94,67%
13 Japan 134 93% 93% 93% 93,07%
14 Croatia 124 90% 91% 91% 90,61%
15 Chile 96 92% 93% 93% 92,69%
16 Belgium 87 92% 92% 92% 92,03%
17 Austria 87 92% 93% 96% 92,61%
18 Greece 79 94% 93% 89% 93,38%
19 Kazakhstan 78 90% 94% 90% 90,50%
20 Portugal 71 95% 93% 97% 94,43%
21 Hungary 63 92% 90% 87% 90,77%
22 Poland 58 91% 93% 89% 90,60%
23 Moldova 57 92% 93% 90% 91,65%
24 Georgia 55 87% 88% 89% 87,55%
25 Slovakia 52 90% 91% 80% 89,77%
26 Bulgaria 50 89% 90% 91% 89,24%
27 Czech Republic 50 93% 89% 91% 91,80%
28 Uruguay 47 91% 92% 91% 91,45%
29 Norway 43 93% 90% 75% 90,62%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 91% 94% 89% 91,47%
31 South Africa 40 91% 93% 93% 91,86%
32 Netherlands 39 91% 90% 92% 90,86%
33 Slovenia 39 93% 93% 94% 93,02%
34 Belarus 37 89% 87% 88% 89,00%
35 South Korea 31 92% 0% 91% 91,86%
36 Romania 30 92% 94% 86% 92,35%
37 Bolivia 30 91% 93% 96% 92,21%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 90% 91% 90% 89,94%
39 Brazil 25 92% 92% 97% 92,55%
40 Latvia 23 89% 85% 87% 87,88%
41 Tunisia 23 90% 93% 90% 91,65%
42 Lithuania 23 92% 91% 93% 92,21%
43 Sweden 22 90% 86% 0% 87,90%
44 Uzbekistan 22 93% 94% 91% 93,16%
45 China 21 95% 0% 0% 94,79%
46 Colombia 15 93% 94% 0% 93,73%
47 Ukraine 13 93% 93% 90% 92,27%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 94% 0% 85% 93,24%
49 Turkey 9 92% 0% 89% 90,60%
50 Cyprus 7 90% 0% 89% 89,71%
51 Mexico 6 89% 89% 0% 88,61%
52 New Zealand 5 86% 0% 0% 85,76%
53 Denmark 5 89% 0% 0% 89,03%
54 Israel 5 87% 0% 0% 86,76%
55 El Salvador 5 91% 89% 0% 90,55%
56 Guatemala 4 79% 0% 0% 79,29%
57 Zimbabwe 4 85% 0% 0% 84,56%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 89% 0% 89,30%
59 Peru 4 87% 0% 0% 87,41%
60 Barbados 4 86% 90% 0% 89,24%
61 Egypt 4 93% 90% 0% 90,99%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 88% 0% 87,72%
63 Morocco 4 0% 93% 0% 93,41%
64 Finland 4 95% 0% 0% 94,75%
65 Thailand 3 89% 0% 0% 88,90%
66 Indonesia 3 86% 0% 0% 86,17%
67 Hong Kong 3 88% 0% 0% 87,92%
68 Ecuador 3 92% 0% 0% 92,47%
69 Venezuela 3 90% 0% 0% 90,17%
70 Philippines 3 92% 0% 0% 91,50%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 95% 0% 94,60%
72 Qatar 1 93% 0% 0% 93,10%
73 Monaco 1 0% 94% 0% 94,44%
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TABLE 18

1°* SERVE POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
1 France 556 74% 70% 73% | 72,65%
2 Spain 500 72% 68% 76% | 70,82%
3 United States 459 75% 71% 75% | 74,72%
4 Italy 352 72% 69% 75% | 71,62%
5 Germany 304 74% 70% 76% | 72,75%
6 Argentina 290 70% 68% 72% | 69,29%
7 Australia 290 74% 68% 73% | 72,81%
8 Serbia 282 72% 69% 74% | 71,02%
9 Russia 211 75% 69% 73% | 73,79%
10 Canada 188 78% 68% 79% | 76,48%
11 Great Britain 153 72% 65% 70% 70,40%
12 Switzerland 137 77% 72% 81% | 76,11%
13 Japan 134 67% 65% 67% | 66,79%
14 Croatia 124 77% 74% 78% | 76,77%
15 Chile 96 72% 71% 71% | 71,44%
16 Belgium 87 70% 69% 75% | 70,75%
17 Austria 87 73% 72% 68% | 72,35%
18 Greece 79 77% 73% 75% | 76,26%
19 Kazakhstan 78 71% 67% 70% 69,98%
20 Portugal 71 71% 67% 70% | 69,34%
21 Hungary 63 69% 68% 75% 69,12%
22 Poland 58 73% 69% 76% | 73,21%
23 Moldova 57 69% 62% 67% | 66,97%
24 Georgia 55 70% 68% 66% | 69,02%
25 Slovakia 52 69% 67% 65% | 67,74%
26 Bulgaria 50 74% 73% 69% | 73,26%
27 Czech Republic 50 73% 70% 79% 73,11%
28 Uruguay 47 71% 74% 73% | 73,13%
29 Norway 43 67% 71% 81% | 70,09%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 64% 65% 71% 65,10%
31 South Africa 40 74% 68% 81% | 74,75%
32 Netherlands 39 75% 71% 71% 73,47%
33 Slovenia 39 77% 70% 72% | 73,33%
34 Belarus 37 73% 52% 74% 72,59%
35 South Korea 31 71% 0% 72% 70,73%
36 Romania 30 74% 70% 80% | 73,99%
37 Bolivia 30 64% 63% 66% | 63,33%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 70% 54% 68% | 68,27%
39 Brazil 25 73% 68% 68% | 68,86%
40 Latvia 23 76% 68% 76% | 73,58%
41 Tunisia 23 65% 69% 63% | 67,37%
42 Lithuania 23 68% 55% 73% | 66,16%
43 Sweden 22 66% 62% 0% 63,63%
44 Uzbekistan 22 75% 72% 65% | 72,58%
45 China 21 66% 0% 0% 66,17%
46 Colombia 15 62% 69% 0% 66,19%
47 Ukraine 13 70% 66% 77% | 69,96%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 69% 0% 68% | 69,15%
49 Turkey 9 71% 0% 74% 72,22%
50 Cyprus 7 78% 0% 80% 78,28%
51 Mexico 6 67% 74% 0% 72,17%
52 New Zealand 5 78% 0% 0% 77,60%
53 Denmark 5 73% 0% 0% 73,48%
54 Israel 5 54% 0% 0% 53,59%
55 El Salvador 5 70% 51% 0% 66,51%
56 Guatemala 4 62% 0% 0% 61,54%
57 Zimbabwe 4 68% 0% 0% 68,26%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 71% 0% 70,59%
59 Peru 4 81% 0% 0% 81,08%
60 Barbados 4 58% 64% 0% 62,77%
61 Egypt 4 70% 71% 0% 70,88%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 53% 0% 52,60%
63 Morocco 4 0% 65% 0% 65,00%
64 Finland 4 70% 0% 0% 70,21%
65 Thailand 3 79% 0% 0% 79,25%
66 Indonesia 3 62% 0% 0% 62,04%
67 Hong Kong 3 64% 0% 0% 64,00%
68 Ecuador 3 73% 0% 0% 73,33%
69 Venezuela 3 52% 0% 0% 51,65%
70 Philippines 3 72% 0% 0% 72,46%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 58% 0% 58,04%
72 Qatar 1 57% 0% 0% 56,67%
73 Monaco 1 0% 39% 0% 39,29%
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TABLE 19

2" SERVE POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay | Grass
1 France 556 50% 48% 51% | 49,87%
2 Spain 500 53% 51% 53% | 52,31%
3 United States 459 51% 51% 52% | 51,21%
4 Italy 352 51% 50% 54% | 51,06%
5 Germany 304 50% 49% 48% | 49,40%
6 Argentina 290 52% 52% 53% | 51,71%
7 Australia 290 51% 47% 53% | 51,06%
8 Serbia 282 52% 53% 52% | 52,41%
9 Russia 211 52% 53% 54% | 52,42%
10 Canada 188 51% 50% 56% | 51,68%
11 Great Britain 153 51% 47% 50% | 50,61%
12 Switzerland 137 55% 55% 63% 56,13%
13 Japan 134 53% 49% 56% | 51,82%
14 Croatia 124 51% 51% 52% | 50,96%
15 Chile 96 51% 52% 51% | 51,45%
16 Belgium 87 50% 45% 51% | 49,47%
17 Austria 87 54% 55% 52% | 54,13%
18 Greece 79 54% 50% 50% 52,92%
19 Kazakhstan 78 52% 49% 47% 50,31%
20 Portugal 71 50% 45% 58% | 49,11%
21 Hungary 63 49% 50% 51% | 49,95%
22 Poland 58 51% 54% 52% | 51,77%
23 Moldova 57 52% 55% 50% | 52,87%
24 Georgia 55 51% 50% 54% | 50,64%
25 Slovakia 52 49% 49% 36% | 47,94%
26 Bulgaria 50 50% 46% 54% | 49,38%
27 Czech Republic 50 52% 51% 50% 51,26%
28 Uruguay 47 51% 51% 53% | 51,54%
29 Norway 43 49% 54% 52% 52,56%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 48% 46% 50% 47,95%
31 South Africa 40 48% 49% 50% | 48,21%
32 Netherlands 39 49% 51% 49% 49,00%
33 Slovenia 39 50% 49% 50% | 49,72%
34 Belarus 37 50% 23% 56% 50,40%
35 South Korea 31 52% 0% 46% 51,37%
36 Romania 30 49% 56% 43% | 49,63%
37 Bolivia 30 47% 51% 50% | 49,40%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 48% 43% 49% | 48,15%
39 Brazil 25 51% 49% 52% | 49,77%
40 Latvia 23 51% 37% 45% | 45,76%
41 Tunisia 23 45% 48% 42% 46,61%
42 Lithuania 23 51% 54% 61% | 52,79%
43 Sweden 22 48% 47% 0% 47,23%
44 Uzbekistan 22 45% 49% 47% | 47,04%
45 China 21 51% 0% 0% 51,27%
46 Colombia 15 42% 60% 0% 53,19%
47 Ukraine 13 45% 46% 58% | 48,98%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 58% 0% 43% | 56,15%
49 Turkey 9 50% 0% 44% | 47,35%
50 Cyprus 7 46% 0% 47% 46,22%
51 Mexico 6 30% 47% 0% 40,60%
52 New Zealand 5 41% 0% 0% 41,35%
53 Denmark 5 48% 0% 0% 47,70%
54 Israel 5 40% 0% 0% 39,58%
55 El Salvador 5 60% 47% 0% 57,69%
56 Guatemala 4 45% 0% 0% 44,55%
57 Zimbabwe 4 48% 0% 0% 48,11%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 46% 0% 46,22%
59 Peru 4 53% 0% 0% 53,27%
60 Barbados 4 58% 40% 0% 44,25%
61 Egypt 4 46% 44% 0% 44,86%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 37% 0% 36,71%
63 Morocco 4 0% 46% 0% 46,15%
64 Finland 4 56% 0% 0% 55,88%
65 Thailand 3 54% 0% 0% 54,46%
66 Indonesia 3 46% 0% 0% 46,34%
67 Hong Kong 3 35% 0% 0% 35,38%
68 Ecuador 3 54% 0% 0% 53,73%
69 Venezuela 3 45% 0% 0% 44,93%
70 Philippines 3 54% 0% 0% 54,17%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 43% 0% 43,33%
72 Qatar 1 41% 0% 0% 40,74%
73 Monaco 1 0% 41% 0% 41,18%
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TABLE 20

BREAK POINTS SAVED (%) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. | Country Played Matches . | Hard Clay | Grass
1 France 556 62% 61% 63% | 62,11%
2 Spain 500 62% 60% 69% | 61,76%
3 United States 459 61% 55% 63% | 60,69%
4 Italy 352 61% 60% 64% | 60,86%
5 Germany 304 61% 56% 65% | 59,69%
6 Argentina 290 62% 58% 67% 60,25%
7 Australia 290 63% 57% 64% | 62,21%
8 Serbia 282 60% 64% 60% | 61,51%
9 Russia 211 62% 57% 65% | 61,21%
10 Canada 188 65% 61% 71% | 65,18%
11 Great Britain 153 61% 60% 60% 60,81%
12 Switzerland 137 67% 68% 75% 68,07%
13 Japan 134 60% 57% 57% 58,90%
14 Croatia 124 67% 59% 65% 64,70%
15 Chile 96 60% 66% 67% 64,24%
16 Belgium 87 60% 55% 59% 58,36%
17 Austria 87 66% 58% 50% 61,36%
18 Greece 79 67% 62% 58% 64,99%
19 Kazakhstan 78 58% 61% 62% 59,09%
20 Portugal 71 61% 57% 70% 60,48%
21 Hungary 63 59% 66% 53% 61,71%
22 Poland 58 63% 50% 72% 63,20%
23 Moldova 57 61% 55% 43% 58,81%
24 Georgia 55 58% 60% 62% 59,00%
25 Slovakia 52 62% 57% 48% 58,15%
26 Bulgaria 50 59% 65% 59% 60,34%
27 Czech Republic 50 62% 61% 72% 62,91%
28 Uruguay 47 61% 53% 59% 56,46%
29 Norway 43 56% 65% 33% 61,11%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 58% 58% 65% 58,26%
31 South Africa 40 64% 39% 68% 62,18%
32 Netherlands 39 60% 56% 69% 61,11%
33 Slovenia 39 62% 60% 61% 60,81%
34 Belarus 37 61% 50% 65% 60,64%
35 South Korea 31 58% 0% 67% 58,90%
36 Romania 30 62% 66% 50% 61,86%
37 Bolivia 30 62% 62% 33% 61,25%
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Pos. | Country Played Matches {4 Hard Clay
38 India 29 50% 44% 59% 52,48%
39 Brazil 25 43% 54% 57% 52,60%
40 Latvia 23 65% 52% 65% 59,63%
41 Tunisia 23 65% 59% 55% 61,43%
42 Lithuania 23 57% 51% 67% 56,63%
43 Sweden 22 60% 56% 0% 58,15%
44 Uzbekistan 22 55% 60% 65% 58,73%
45 China 21 62% 0% 0% 62,07%
46 Colombia 15 58% 59% 0% 58,70%
47 Ukraine 13 62% 68% 75% 67,92%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 65% 0% 57% 63,93%
49 Turkey 9 67% 0% 55% 61,19%
50 Cyprus 7 53% 0% 67% 57,78%
51 Mexico 6 47% 68% 0% 60,00%
52 New Zealand 5 55% 0% 0% 55,17%
53 Denmark 5 61% 0% 0% 60,98%
54 Israel 5 39% 0% 0% 38,89%
55 El Salvador 5 50% 50% 0% 50,00%
56 Guatemala 4 48% 0% 0% 48,28%
57 Zimbabwe 4 64% 0% 0% 63,64%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 62% 0% 61,54%
59 Peru 4 57% 0% 0% 57,14%
60 Barbados 4 0% 68% 0% 61,76%
61 Egypt 4 67% 55% 0% 58,62%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 53% 0% 52,50%
63 Morocco 4 0% 52% 0% 51,85%
64 Finland 4 76% 0% 0% 76,00%
65 Thailand 3 63% 0% 0% 62,50%
66 Indonesia 3 59% 0% 0% 58,62%
67 Hong Kong 3 58% 0% 0% 58,33%
68 Ecuador 3 55% 0% 0% 54,55%
69 Venezuela 3 17% 0% 0% 16,67%
70 Philippines 3 30% 0% 0% 30,00%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 65% 0% 64,52%
72 Qatar 1 60% 0% 0% 60,00%
73 Monaco 1 0% 14% 0% 14,29%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season

www.TennisTop10.com

45

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved



tennis e, salt

TABLE 21

BREAK POINTS WON (%) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay | Grass
1 France 556 38% 43% 37% 39,24%
2 Spain 500 40% 41% 35% 40,11%
3 United States 459 35% 34% 41% 35,49%
4 Italy 352 38% 42% 35% 39,16%
5 Germany 304 37% 40% 34% 37,59%
6 Argentina 290 39% 40% 31% 38,84%
7 Australia 290 41% 35% 39% 40,06%
8 Serbia 282 43% 44% 39% 43,04%
9 Russia 211 41% 42% 32% 40,36%
10 Canada 188 37% 36% 34% 36,46%
11 Great Britain 153 39% 41% 34% 38,30%
12 Switzerland 137 37% 37% 44% 37,93%
13 Japan 134 42% 42% 37% 41,63%
14 Croatia 124 33% 39% 35% 35,24%
15 Chile 96 40% 40% 48% 41,04%
16 Belgium 87 44% 43% 39% 42,81%
17 Austria 87 38% 40% 30% 38,93%
18 Greece 79 35% 43% 20% 36,40%
19 Kazakhstan 78 37% 32% 40% 36,71%
20 Portugal 71 32% 43% 46% 39,03%
21 Hungary 63 37% 37% 35% 36,81%
22 Poland 58 38% 41% 30% 36,80%
23 Moldova 57 39% 44% 19% 38,37%
24 Georgia 55 44% 42% 27% 42,14%
25 Slovakia 52 35% 44% 29% 40,51%
26 Bulgaria 50 41% 38% 43% 40,16%
27 Czech Republic 50 36% 37% 31% 35,80%
28 Uruguay 47 33% 44% 38% 41,69%
29 Norway 43 40% 48% 0% 45,34%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 33% 34% 41% 33,91%
31 South Africa 40 41% 52% 31% 40,66%
32 Netherlands 39 38% 36% 37% 37,44%
33 Slovenia 39 42% 46% 38% 43,90%
34 Belarus 37 29% 67% 30% 29,50%
35 South Korea 31 37% 0% 33% 37,12%
36 Romania 30 36% 13% 50% 33,96%
37 Bolivia 30 48% 35% 0% 37,60%
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Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 29% 29% 33% 29,93%
39 Brazil 25 16% 33% 100% | 31,14%
40 Latvia 23 36% 30% 25% 32,46%
41 Tunisia 23 26% 44% 0% 36,43%
42 Lithuania 23 36% 47% 33% 37,67%
43 Sweden 22 41% 42% 0% 41,40%
44 Uzbekistan 22 38% 34% 21% 33,98%
45 China 21 38% 0% 0% 38,46%
46 Colombia 15 44% 44% 0% 44,21%
47 Ukraine 13 50% 32% 21% 30,99%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 36% 0% 25% 34,72%
49 Turkey 9 42% 0% 64% 47,73%
50 Cyprus 7 36% 0% 35% 35,71%
51 Mexico 6 22% 48% 0% 42,86%
52 New Zealand 5 42% 0% 0% 42,11%
53 Denmark 5 31% 0% 0% 31,25%
54 Israel 5 25% 0% 0% 25,00%
55 El Salvador 5 43% 0% 0% 40,00%
56 Guatemala 4 26% 0% 0% 26,09%
57 Zimbabwe 4 27% 0% 0% 26,92%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 67% 0% 66,67%
59 Peru 4 50% 0% 0% 50,00%
60 Barbados 4 22% 58% 0% 36,67%
61 Egypt 4 40% 33% 0% 35,29%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 32% 0% 32,14%
63 Morocco 4 0% 36% 0% 35,71%
64 Finland 4 32% 0% 0% 32,14%
65 Thailand 3 70% 0% 0% 70,00%
66 Indonesia 3 39% 0% 0% 38,89%
67 Hong Kong 3 0% 0% 0% 0%
68 Ecuador 3 83% 0% 0% 83,33%
69 Venezuela 3 45% 0% 0% 45,45%
70 Philippines 3 38% 0% 0% 37,50%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 54% 0% 53,85%
72 Qatar 1 0% 0% 0% 0,00%
73 Monaco 1 0% 100% 0% 100,00%
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TABLE 22

1°* RETURN POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay | Grass
1 France 556 27% 32% 28% 28,68%
2 Spain 500 28% 33% 27% 29,79%
3 United States 459 24% 28% 25% 24,95%
4 Italy 352 26% 30% 26% 27,51%
5 Germany 304 27% 31% 24% 27,88%
6 Argentina 290 28% 31% 25% 29,28%
7 Australia 290 27% 28% 25% 26,96%
8 Serbia 282 29% 32% 25% 29,58%
9 Russia 211 29% 33% 25% 29,37%
10 Canada 188 27% 30% 26% 27,07%
11 Great Britain 153 28% 29% 28% 27,93%
12 Switzerland 137 30% 29% 31% 30,02%
13 Japan 134 29% 31% 29% 29,78%
14 Croatia 124 24% 31% 23% 25,54%
15 Chile 96 23% 31% 26% 27,81%
16 Austria 87 29% 36% 31% 30,64%
17 Belgium 87 26% 31% 18% 28,25%
18 Greece 79 27% 36% 27% 29,17%
19 Kazakhstan 78 27% 25% 27% 27,02%
20 Portugal 71 26% 30% 25% 27,22%
21 Hungary 63 30% 33% 29% 31,21%
22 Poland 58 27% 28% 26% 27,06%
23 Moldova 57 28% 31% 20% 28,20%
24 Georgia 55 30% 31% 28% 30,02%
25 Slovakia 52 22% 31% 15% 26,45%
26 Bulgaria 50 29% 29% 28% 28,87%
27 Czech Republic 50 28% 29% 24% 27,37%
28 Uruguay 47 24% 33% 24% 29,55%
29 Norway 43 22% 31% 14% 27,74%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 27% 34% 23% 27,95%
31 South Africa 40 27% 29% 29% 27,59%
32 Slovenia 39 26% 31% 26% 27,34%
33 Netherlands 39 22% 31% 20% 26,38%
34 Belarus 37 27% 37% 26% 27,03%
35 South Korea 31 27% 0% 24% 26,98%
36 Romania 30 25% 20% 27% 24,37%
37 Bolivia 30 34% 32% 20% 31,81%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 25% 22% 22% 23,79%
39 Brazil 25 16% 30% 22% 27,36%
40 Tunisia 23 27% 28% 21% 26,76%
41 Lithuania 23 28% 29% 20% 28,55%
42 Latvia 23 28% 31% 21% 27,60%
43 Sweden 22 34% 34% 0% 33,90%
44 Uzbekistan 22 22% 26% 21% 23,65%
45 China 21 27% 0% 0% 26,98%
46 Colombia 15 22% 34% 0% 29,67%
47 Ukraine 13 25% 29% 21% 25,45%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 25% 0% 20% 24,39%
49 Turkey 9 26% 0% 13% 21,19%
50 Cyprus 7 32% 0% 27% 30,67%
51 Mexico 6 20% 47% 0% 40,52%
52 Denmark 5 33% 0% 0% 32,67%
53 El Salvador 5 23% 0% 0% 23,28%
54 New Zealand 5 25% 0% 0% 25,14%
55 Israel 5 19% 23% 0% 19,54%
56 Lebanon 4 24% 0% 0% 24,38%
57 Egypt 4 28% 0% 0% 28,22%
58 Barbados 4 0% 30% 0% 30,32%
59 Finland 4 30% 0% 0% 30,23%
60 Zimbabwe 4 26% 30% 0% 28,72%
61 Peru 4 13% 19% 0% 17,44%
62 Guatemala 4 0% 26% 0% 25,50%
63 Paraguay 4 0% 40% 0% 40,25%
64 Morocco 4 27% 0% 0% 27,22%
65 Thailand 3 28% 0% 0% 27,54%
66 Philippines 3 18% 0% 0% 17,54%
67 Dominican Republic 3 14% 0% 0% 13,58%
68 Indonesia 3 48% 0% 0% 48,35%
69 Ecuador 3 27% 0% 0% 26,67%
70 Venezuela 3 21% 0% 0% 20,75%
71 Hong Kong 3 0% 26% 0% 25,58%
72 Monaco 1 19% 0% 0% 18,52%
73 Qatar 1 0% 32% 0% 31,58%
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TABLE 23

2" RETURN POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay | Grass
1 France 556 49% 49% 49% 48,84%
2 Spain 500 51% 52% 49% 51,12%
3 United States 459 46% 45% 47% 45,90%
4 Italy 352 48% 49% 47% 48,44%
5 Germany 304 49% 48% 46% 48,37%
6 Argentina 290 52% 52% 49% 51,59%
7 Australia 290 48% 48% 48% 48,15%
8 Serbia 282 52% 51% 51% 51,67%
9 Russia 211 53% 51% 52% 52,57%
10 Canada 188 46% 49% 45% 46,40%
11 Great Britain 153 50% 47% 48% 48,83%
12 Switzerland 137 47% 50% 48% 48,18%
13 Japan 134 52% 52% 54% 52,36%
14 Croatia 124 45% 46% 43% 45,41%
15 Chile 96 42% 50% 48% 46,95%
16 Belgium 87 51% 50% 50% 50,73%
17 Austria 87 49% 52% 44% 50,10%
18 Greece 79 46% 50% 46% 47,21%
19 Kazakhstan 78 49% 51% 46% 48,65%
20 Portugal 71 45% 49% 49% 47,13%
21 Hungary 63 49% 50% 46% 49,25%
22 Poland 58 47% 43% 46% 46,58%
23 Moldova 57 52% 53% 51% 52,20%
24 Georgia 55 51% 47% 47% 49,44%
25 Slovakia 52 47% 48% 42% 47,51%
26 Bulgaria 50 50% 50% 52% 49,83%
27 Czech Republic 50 48% 43% 44% 46,37%
28 Uruguay 47 41% 52% 44% 49,08%
29 Norway 43 48% 50% 48% 49,22%
30 Bosnia and Herzegovina 42 49% 51% 54% 49,88%
31 South Africa 40 49% 45% 43% 47,92%
32 Netherlands 39 46% 42% 46% 45,16%
33 Slovenia 39 50% 51% 48% 50,25%
34 Belarus 37 50% 40% 63% 50,70%
35 South Korea 31 49% 0% 54% 49,51%
36 Romania 30 45% 44% 35% 44,23%
37 Bolivia 30 52% 54% 38% 52,53%
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Grass

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay
38 India 29 48% 47% 37% 45,01%
39 Brazil 25 47% 52% 41% 50,58%
40 Latvia 23 44% 49% 37% 43,98%
41 Tunisia 23 48% 46% 31% 46,13%
42 Lithuania 23 51% 53% 40% 50,42%
43 Sweden 22 48% 48% 0% 48,01%
44 Uzbekistan 22 45% 51% 54% 48,31%
45 China 21 42% 0% 0% 41,92%
46 Colombia 15 50% 48% 0% 48,64%
47 Ukraine 13 48% 45% 47% 46,17%
48 Chinese Taipei 12 56% 0% 59% 56,01%
49 Turkey 9 50% 0% 53% 51,41%
50 Cyprus 7 54% 0% 45% 51,05%
51 Mexico 6 42% 63% 0% 54,96%
52 New Zealand 5 54% 0% 0% 54,47%
53 Denmark 5 47% 0% 0% 47,28%
54 Israel 5 47% 0% 0% 47,22%
55 El Salvador 5 47% 33% 0% 44,80%
56 Guatemala 4 49% 0% 0% 49,47%
57 Zimbabwe 4 48% 0% 0% 47,78%
58 Lebanon 4 0% 46% 0% 45,68%
59 Peru 4 40% 0% 0% 40,23%
60 Barbados 4 55% 43% 0% 46,81%
61 Egypt 4 49% 49% 0% 48,78%
62 Paraguay 4 0% 53% 0% 53,49%
63 Morocco 4 0% 42% 0% 42,05%
64 Finland 4 54% 0% 0% 53,54%
65 Thailand 3 46% 0% 0% 45,83%
66 Indonesia 3 57% 0% 0% 56,99%
67 Hong Kong 3 28% 0% 0% 27,78%
68 Ecuador 3 55% 0% 0% 55,07%
69 Venezuela 3 46% 0% 0% 46,27%
70 Philippines 3 46% 0% 0% 45,54%
71 Dominican Republic 3 0% 53% 0% 53,19%
72 Qatar 1 8% 0% 0% 7,69%
73 Monaco 1 0% 38% 0% 38,10%
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TABLE 24

tennis e, salt

MATCH TIME (Average hours per match) - 2019 SEASON

Avg. x Match
Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass hh: mm
1 | South Korea 31 2,1 0,0 3,1 02h 06m
2 Croatia 124 2,0 2,3 2,0 02h 06m
3 Bulgaria 50 1,9 2,4 2,1 02h 00m
4 Hungary 63 1,9 2,0 24 02h 00m
5 | Czech Republic 50 1,9 2,1 24 02h 00m
6 Slovenia 39 2,0 1,9 2,2 02h 00m
7 Tunisia 23 2,0 2,0 1,7 02h 00m
8 Argentina 290 2,0 1,9 2,3 01h 54m
9 Japan 134 1,9 2,0 2,4 01h 54m
10 Greece 79 1,9 2,0 2,2 01h 54m
11 | Romania 30 1,8 2,3 2,9 01h 54m
12 | Spain 500 19 1,9 2,0 01h 54m
13 | Denmark 5 1,9 0,0 0,0 01h 54m
14 | China 21 19 0,0 0,0 01h 54m
15 | Belarus 37 2,0 1,2 1,6 01h 54m
16 | Switzerland 137 1,9 1,9 2,1 01h 54m
17 | Georgia 55 2,0 1,6 2,3 01h 54m
18 | South Africa 40 1,8 1,8 2,3 01h 54m
19 | ltaly 352 19 1,8 2,0 01h 54m
20 | Great Britain 153 1,9 1,8 2,0 01h 54m
21 Lebanon 4 0,0 1,9 0,0 01h 54m
22 France 556 1,8 1,9 2,0 01h 54m
23 | Portugal 71 2,0 1,7 2,2 01h 54m
24 | Egypt 4 1,9 1,8 0,0 01h 48m
25 | Austria 87 1,8 1,8 2,5 01h 48m
26 Ukraine 13 1,4 2,0 2,1 01h 48m
27 | Serbia 282 1,7 2,0 2,1 01h 48m
28 | Australia 290 1,8 1,8 1,9 01h 48m
29 | Moldova 57 1,8 1,9 1,8 01h 48m
30 Russia 211 1,7 2,0 2,1 01h 48m
31 | United States 459 1,8 1,7 1,8 01h 48m
32 | Uruguay 47 1,8 1,8 2,4 01h 48m
33 | Kazakhstan 78 1,7 2,0 1,9 01h 48m
34 | Poland 58 1,8 1,7 1,9 01h 48m
35 | Chile 96 1,8 1,8 1,8 01h 48m
36 | Canada 188 1,7 1,8 2,0 01h 48m
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Avg. x Match
Pos. Country Played Matches |, Hard Clay Grass hh: mm
37 Slovakia 52 1,6 2,0 1,7 01h 48m
38 | Turkey 9 19 0,0 1,7 01h 48m
39 | Netherlands 39 1,7 1,9 1,8 01h 48m
40 | Lithuania 23 1,9 13 2,0 01h 48m
41 Barbados 4 1,6 1,8 0,0 01h 48m
42 Germany 304 1,7 1,9 1,7 01h 48m
43 Brazil 25 1,7 1,8 2,2 01h 48m
44 Belgium 87 1,7 1,7 1,8 01h 42m
45 | Sweden 22 1,6 1,9 0,0 01h 42m
46 Bolivia 30 1,7 1,7 1,7 01h 42m
47 Latvia 23 1,7 1,8 1,9 01h 42m
48 | Cyprus 7 1,7 0,0 1,8 01h 42m
49 | Uzbekistan 22 1,5 1,8 2,2 01h 42m
50 | Thailand 3 1,7 0,0 0,0 01h 42m
51 | Philippines 3 1,7 0,0 0,0 01h 42m
52 | Colombia 15 1,8 1,6 0,0 01h 42m
53 | Boshia and Herzegovina 42 1,6 1,8 1,9 01h 36m
54 | India 29 1,8 1,4 1,4 01h 36m
55 | Norway 43 1,5 1,7 2,0 01h 36m
56 | Finland 4 1,6 0,0 0,0 01h 36m
57 | Zimbabwe 4 1,6 0,0 0,0 01h 36m
58 | Chinese Taipei 12 1,5 0,0 2,1 01h 36m
59 | Dominican Republic 3 0,0 1,6 0,0 01h 36m
60 Peru 4 1,6 0,0 0,0 01h 36m
61 Indonesia 3 1,5 0,0 0,0 01h 30m
62 | El Salvador 5 1,6 1,1 0,0 01h 30m
63 | New Zealand 5 1,4 0,0 0,0 01h 24m
64 | Guatemala 4 1,4 0,0 0,0 01h 24m
65 Mexico 6 1,4 1,4 0,0 01h 24m
66 | Paraguay 4 0,0 1,4 0,0 01h 24m
67 Ecuador 3 1,3 0,0 0,0 01h 18m
68 | Venezuela 3 1,3 0,0 0,0 01h 18m
69 Morocco 4 0,0 1,3 0,0 01h 18m
70 Israel 5 1,2 0,0 0,0 01h 12m
71 Hong Kong 3 1,1 0,0 0,0 01h 06m
72 | Monaco 1 0,0 11 0,0 01h 06m
73 | Qatar 1 1,0 0,0 0,0 01h 00m
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